PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2932074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNORS NAME previously recorded on Reel 026354 Frame 0506. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS FINKENZELLER	09/21/2009
DR. GISELA MEISTER	09/21/2009
DR. DIRK WACKER	09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIESECKE & DEVRIENT GMBH	
Street Address:	PRINZREGENTENSTRASSE 159	
City:	MUENCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ckoy@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19838.16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STERLING D.FILLMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Sterling D. Fillmore/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=19838-16_OriginalConfirmReceipt_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=19838-16_OriginalConfirmReceipt_ExecutedAssign#page2.tif source=19838-16_OriginalConfirmReceipt_ExecutedAssign#page3.tif source=19838-16_OriginalConfirmReceipt_ExecutedAssign#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 033287 FRAME: 0574

502885476



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
Klaus FINKENZELLER	09/21/2009
Dr. Gisela MEISTER	09/21/2009
Dr. Dirk WACKER	09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Giesecke & Devrient GmbH	
Street Address:	Prinzregentenstrasse 159	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13126018	

REEL: 033287 FRAME: 0575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (571)970-5692 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-683-0500 Email: mail@baconthomas.com Correspondent Name: J. Ernest Kenney Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane Address Line 2: Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FINK3013/JEK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. ERNEST KENNEY	
Signature:	/J. Ernest Kenney/	
Date:	05/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	1575375 7/2011	

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Atty Dkt: FINK3013/JEK

Customer 23364

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Klaus Finkenzeller, Dr. Gisela Meister, Dr. Dirk Wacker

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR CHALLENGE RESPONSE AUTHENTICATION BETWEEN A READING DEVICE AND A TRANSPONDER USING CONTACTLESS DATA TRANSMISSION

(Verfahren zur Challenge-Response-Authentisierung zwischen einem Lesegerät und einem Transponder basierend auf einer kontaktlosen Datenübertragung)

WHEREAS, Giesecke & Devrient GmbH

whose post office address is Prinzregentenstrasse 159, 81677 Muenchen, Germany

hereinafter referred to as Assioner, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assigner also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas*, *PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Klaus FINKENZELLER Where Signed X Munich	Ahornstraße 19 85774 Unterföhring Germany
Date X 2009-09-21	Signatura X Ken Kenfle
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

M Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 033287 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

Page: __2_

Assignor Name	Address
Dr. Gisela MEISTER	Stademannstraße 11
Where Signed	81737 München
X Goods dless C	Germany
Date	Signature
X 21.9.2009	& Gisela Weish
Witness (optional)	Witness (oftional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Dr. Dirk WACKER	Dietramszeller Platz 5
Whom Signed	81371 München
& Die Vocte Munich	Germany
Date	
k 2005-05-25	Signature Divl W. el
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
X	
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

PATENT REEL: 033287 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 07/09/2014